
G.N. 1651

Contract Awarded in September 2023

Notice

Leisure and Cultural Services Department

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to Government Notice No. 6577 in Gazette No. 43/2023 published on 27 October 
2023, it is hereby notified that the contract information for Tender Reference LC/LS/T/CP/
TW&YL/00/2023 of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department should be superseded by the 
following:—
Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

LC/LS/T/ 
CP/TW&YL/ 
00/2023
(G.N. -)

Open Tender for the grant of one 
licence to operate the car parks 
at Shing Mun Valley Sports 
Ground, Shing Mun Valley 
Swimming Pool, Wai Tsuen 
Sports Centre, Tsuen Wan 
Sports Centre, Yuen Long 
Swimming Pool, Tin Shui Wai 
Sports Ground, Tin Shui Wai 
Swimming Pool & Tin Shui Wai 
Sports Centre, Fung Kam Street 
Sports Centre and Tin Yip Road 
Park of the Leisure and 
Cultural Services Department

CP Parking Limited,
Room 804, 8/F.,
Hilder Centre,
2 Sung Ping Street,
Hung Hom, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

Tender for 
the grant of 
1 licence to 
operate the 
car parks for 
a period of 
36 months 
from 
1.10.2023 to 
30.9.2026

Monthly basic 
licence fee of 
HK$500,868.00 
(From 1.10.2023 to 
31.12.2024) and 
monthly basic 
licence fee of 
HK$436,568.00 
(From 1.1.2025 to 
30.9.2026) or 56% of 
the monthly gross 
receipts, whichever is 
the higher
7 September 2023

22 March 2024


	G.N. 1651

